Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk



Appointments Board/Investigating and Disciplinary Committee

Agenda

Tuesday, 11th March, 2025 at 1.00 pm

in the

Council Chamber Town Hall Saturday Market Place King's Lynn





King's Court, Chapel Street, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 1EX Telephone: 01553 616200 Fax: 01553 691663

APPOINTMENTS BOARD/INVESTIGATING AND DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE AGENDA

- DATE: TUESDAY, 11TH MARCH, 2025
- VENUE: COUNCIL CHAMBER, TOWN HALL, SATURDAY MARKET PLACE, KING'S LYNN PE30 5DQ
- TIME: <u>1.00 pm</u>

1. <u>APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE</u>

2. <u>MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING</u> (Pages 5 - 6)

To agree the minutes of the previous meeting held on 19 February 2025

3. DECLARATION OF INTERESTS (Page 7)

Please indicate if there are any interests which should be declared. A declaration of an interest should indicate the nature of the interest (if not already declared on the Register of Interests) and the agenda item to which it relates. If a disclosable pecuniary interest is declared, the member should withdraw from the room whilst the matter is discussed

4. URGENT BUSINESS

Consideration of any matters which the Chair deems urgent.

5. EXCLUSION OF THE PRESS AND PUBLIC

To consider passing the following resolution:

"That under Section 100(A)(4) of the Local Government Act, 1972, the press and public be excluded from the meeting for the following item of business on the grounds that it involves the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined in paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Act".

6. <u>TO CARRY OUT INTERVIEWS FOR THE POST OF INTERIM DEPUTY</u> <u>CHIEF EXECUTIVE</u> (Pages 8 - 9)

To carry out interview/s for the post of Interim Deputy Chief Executive.

(Papers for this will follow as soon as they are available)

To: Members of the Appointments Board/Investigating and Disciplinary Committee

Councillors A Beales (Chair), R Blunt, F Bone, S Lintern, B Long, C Morley, S Ring, S Sandell and A Ware (Vice-Chair)

For Further information, please contact:

Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk King's Court, Chapel Street King's Lynn PE30 1EX